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City of Tontitown

38 PM

General Fund
Statement of Revenue and Expenditures

5040
5150
5060
5341
5090
5630
5110
5420
5500
Museum Dept Totals

Park Dept
5025
5590
5040
5370
5470
5050
5047
5150
5060
5340
5090
5073
5630
5633
5420
5500

Park Dept Totals

Police Dept
5020
5025
5281
5035
5590
5027
5040
5470
5050
5047
5150
5596
5380
5060
5341
5090
5630
5633
5420
5597
5500

Police Dept Totals

Expenses
Revenue

Dues and Subscriptions
Insurance, Vehicles & Property
Materials and Supplies
Meetings Training and Travel
Office Expenses

Payroll w/Benefits

Printing and Reproduction
Repairs & Maintenance
Utilities

Automobile Expense
Contract Wages

Dues and Subscriptions
Engineering

Equipment Repairs

Fixed Assets Purchases
Fuel

Insurance, Vehicles & Property
Materials and Supplies
Miscellaneous Expense
Office Expenses

Park Grant Expense
Payroll w/Benefits
Payroll-Municipal Workers
Repairs & Maintenance
Utilities

Animal Sheltering
Automobile Expense
Building Repairs

Computer Software & Support
Contract Wages

Court Clerk Expense

Dues and Subscriptions
Equipment Repairs

Fixed Assets Purchases

Fuel

Insurance, Vehicles & Property
K-9 Animal Expense

Legal Fees

Materials and Supplies
Meetings ing and Travel
Office Expenses

Payroil w/Benefits
Payroll-Municipal Workers
Repairs & Maintenance
Uniform Expense

Utilities

Revenue Less Expenditures

910.30 1,000.00 910.30 100.00%
154.43 0.00 154.43 - 100.00%
745.02 1,000.00 745.02 100.00%
0.00 500.00 0.00 0.00%
883.95 1,000.00 883.95 100.00%
7,506.11 8,200.00 7,506.11 100.00%
1,401.56 3,000.00 1,401.56 100.00%
572.42 1,000.00 572.42 100.00%
1,495.50 2,000 ~" 1,495.50 100 00%
$16,351.13 217,700.uu $16,351.13 1U0.00%
940.74 0.00 940.74 100.00%
3,690.00 1,500.00 3,690.00 100.00%
185.48 0.00 185.48 100.00%
198.00 0.00 198.00 100.00%
1,479.36 500.00 1,479.36 100.00%
7,832.35 45,000.00 7,832.35 100.00%
478.24 2,500.00 478.24 100.00%
1,850.07 0.00 1,850.07 100.00%
2,913.91 3,000.00 2,913.91 100.00%
223.44 0.00 223.44 100.00%
610.93 0.00 610.93 100.00%
37,831.30 0.00 37,831.30 100.00%
9,372.61 10,000.00 9,372.61 100.00%
150.00 150.00 150.00 0.00%
4,078.57 15,000.00 4,078.57 100.00%
260623 ©7"0.00 "23  100.00%
$74,531.23 $52,150.00 $79,551.23 100.00%
1,080.00 1,500.00 1,080.00 100.00%
39,423.27 30,000.00 39,423.27 100.00%
135.00 0.00 135.00 ¢ 100.00%
9,584.06 0.00 9,584.06 100.00%
12,335.97 0.00 12,335.97 100.00%
31,161.80 40,000.00 31,161.80 100.00%
10,097.25 23,000.00 10,097.25 100.00%
427.84 0.00 427.840 100.00%
53,684.00 55,000.00 53,684.00 100.00%
33,907.36 45,000.00 33,907.36 100.00%
8,526.77 5,000.00 8,526.77 100.00%
186.99 1,000.00 186.99 100.00%
10,261.22 8,000.00 10,261.22 100.00%
3,781.51 9,000.00 3,781.51 100.00%
3,674.39 5,000.00 3,674.39 100.00%
3,186.74 3,000.00 3,186.74 100.00%
522,073.92 530,000.00 522,073.92 100.00%
5,156.00 10,000.00 5,156.00 100.00%
1,999.00 1,000.00 1,999.00 100.00%
13,720.52 7,000.00 13,720.52 100.00%
18,105.48 12,000 NN 18,105.48 100.00%
€782,509.09 $785,50( $782,509.09 100.00%
T $2u99,749.15  $2,133,700.uu $3,135,901.79
$3,135,901.79  $2,133,700.00 $3,135,901.79
<€1.036,152.64 <N nn €0.00
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City of Tontitown
3:39PM
Water / Sewer Fund
Statement nf Ravanua and Expenditures
Eynar=as
" Sewer Dept -
5022 Audit Expense 4,630.00 6,000.00 4,630.00 100.0%
5025 Automobile Expense 1,441.81 3,500.00 1,441.81 100.0%
5061 Bond Processing Fee 3,000.00 3,000.00 3,000.00 100.(
5281 Building Repairs 1,737.50 2,500.00 1,737.50 100.0%
5035 Computer Software & Support 980.78 9,000.00 980.78 100.0%
o 5590 Contract Wages 2,151.67 2,500.00 2,151.67 100.0%
‘ : 5044, Dues and Subscriptions 2,642.48 4,000.00 2,642.48 100.0%
5370 Engineering 11,757.33 75,000.00 11,757.33 100.0%
5470 Equipment Repairs 2,229.02 3,500.00 2,229.02 100.0%
k 5050 Fixed Assets Purchases 6,499.39 0.00 6,499.39 100.0%
5047 Fuel 6,008.90 8,000.00 6,008.90 100.0%
5150 Insurance, Vehicles & Property 6,493.09 1,500.00 6,493.09 100.0%
5441 Laboratory Testing 3,820.00 6,000.00 3,820.00 100.0%
5380 Legal Fees 347.30 2,500.00 347.30 100.0%
5285 Locate fice 1,350.89 1,500.00 1,350.89 100.0%
5060 Materials and Supplies 7,606.34 20,000.00 7,606.34 100.0%
5341 Meetings Training and Travel 497.27 1,500.00 497.27 100.0%
5090 Office Expenses 796.87 500.00 796.87 100.0%
5630 Payroll w/Benefits 123,588.22 124,000.00 123,588.22 100.0%
5633 Payroll-Municipal Workers 1,062.00 2,500.00 1,062.00 100.0%
5110 Printing and Reproduction 0.00 500.00 0.00 #DIV/0!
5350 Professional Fees 0.00 5,000.00 0.00 #DIV/0!
5202 Scada (6.92) 10,000.00 (6.92) 100.0%
5538 Sewer Materials and Suppies 773.57 20,000.00 773.57 100.0%
5011 Sewer Service Purchase 816,722.26 790,000.00 816,722.26 100.0%
5283 Sewer System Repairs 61,839.69 15,000.00 61,839.69 100.0%
5530 Tools and Equipment 182.67 3,500.00 182.67 100.0%
5597 Uniform Expense 1,477.49 1,000.00 1,477.49 100.0%
5500 Utilities 21,060.08 25,000.00 21,060.08 100.0%
5536 Water and Sewer Billing . fnssnn ~oAner o T 7 100.0%
Sewer Dept Totals ™ $.,vovprvmwuv wajsvejuvvesw R )
Solid Waste Dept
5040 Dues and Subscriptions 1,230.00 1,000.00 1,230.00 100.1
5441 Laboratory Testing 0.00 5,000.00 0.00
5012 Sanitation :nse-WMgmt 177,375.58 160,000.00 177,375.58 100.0%
5675 Yellow Bag Purchases __ 324" o oannnn 2640 100.0%
Solid Waste Dept Totals  $101,331.90 [ $181,....98
Water Dept
5022 Audit Expense 4,630.00 6,000.00 4,630.00 100.0%
5025 Automobile Expense 2,655.56 10,000.00 2,655.56 100.0%
5030 Bank Service Charges 2,473.20 3,000.00 2,473.20 100.0%
5199 Bond Expense-Regions 19,839.00 20,000.00 19,839.00 100.0%
5200 Bond Exp-F&M-Water Trans Line 116,961.25 35,000.00 116,961.25 100.0%
5061 Bond Processing Fee 950.00 0.00 950.00 ~ 100.0%
5281 Building Repairs 47.50 2,500.00 47.50 100.0%
5035 Computer Software & Support 627.93 9,000.00 627.93 100.0%
5590 Contract Wages 13,480.32 2,500.00 13,480.32 100.0%
5040 D subscriptions 6,553.40 4,000.00 6,553.40 100.0%
5370 Engireering 43,290.23 75,000.00 43,290.23 100.0%
5470 Equipment Repairs 1,540.65 3,500.00 1,540.65 100.
5050 Fixed Assets Purchases 17,078.42 0.00 17,078.42 100.
5047 Fuel 6,438.66 8,000.00 6,438.66 100.0%
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3:39 PM

City of Tontitown

Water / Sewer Fund

Statement of Revenue and Expe_ngiturgs

5150
5380
5285
5060
5341
5203
5340
5090
5630
5633
5110
5350

5420 -

5202
5530
8001
5597
5525
5500
5536
5010
5284

Insurance, Vehicles & Property

Legal Fees
Locate Service
Materials and Supplies

Meetings Training and Travel

Meters

Miscellaneous Expense
Office Expenses

Payroll w/Benefits
Payroli-Municipal Workers
Printing and Reproduction
Professional Fees

Repairs & Maintenance
Scada

Tools and Equipment
Transfer Ot

Uniform Expense

USDA Loan Service
Utilities

Water and Sewer Billing
Water Purchases

Water System Repairs

Water Dept Totals  $1,010,406.26
Expenses
Revenue Less Expenditures

0,423.10 1bwww0
15,387.30 3,000.00
1,369.91 1,500.00
33,356.19 55,000.00
1,796.90 1,500.00
37,153.25 50,000.00
122.64 0.00
2,108.02 1,000.00
123,586.33 135,000.00
1,062.00 2,500.00
0.00 1,000.00
0.00 5,000.00
88.78 0.00
(6.92) 10,000.00
1,591.00 3,500.00
1,477.55 1,000.00
46,643.94 96,000.00
6,990.33 10,000.00
9,044.00 8,000.00
478,107.33 450,000.00
" "18.49 15,000.00
$1,029,000.u.

$2,2,,,.21.94 €35 )

$2,544,218.%. +0.00

0,:1_9-5. 10
15,387.30
1,369.91
33,356.19
1,796.90
37,153.25
122.64
2,108.02
123,586.33
1,062.00
0.00
0.00
88.78 -
(6.92)
1,591.00
2,544,218.21
1,477.55
46,643.94
6,990.33
9,044.00
478,107.33
12,518.49
$3.559,674.47

T

#0.00
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100.0%

100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%

100.0%
100.0%
100.0%

100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%






